
Region Group name Pin/Location Email 

    East Midlands Derby Deaf Children's Society DE22 4BP ddcs@hotmail.co.uk 

East Midlands Lincoln Deaf Children's Society LN6 0JE lincoln@ndcsgroup.org.uk 

East Midlands Northamptonshire Deaf Children's Society NN8 1HF northamptonshire@ndcsgroup.org.uk  

East Midlands Nottinghamshire Deaf Children's Society NG7 4EQ nottsdcs@hotmail.co.uk 

    East of England Bedfordshire Deaf Children's Society LU1 2NG bedfordshire@ndcsgroup.org.uk  

East of England Cambridge and Huntingdon Deaf Children's Society PE29 6DB cambridgeandhuntingdon@ndcsgroup.org.uk 

East of England Colchester & Tendring Deaf Children's Society CO1 1JB colchesterandtendring@ndcsgroup.org.uk 

East of England Essex Deaf Children's Society SS6 9BZ essex@ndcsgroup.org.uk 

East of England Ipswich Deaf Children's Society IP1 4JP iddeafcs@gmail.com  

East of England Leicestershire Deaf Children's Society LE3 1QP deaf_youth_club@yahoo.co.uk  

East of England Norfolk Deaf Children's Society NR2 2SA norfolk@ndcsgroup.org.uk  

East of England Peterborough and District Deaf Children's Society PE2 6XZ peterborough@ndcsgroup.org.uk 

East of England Phoenix Group for Deaf Children SG2 9SE info@phoenixgroup.org.uk  

East of England Waveney Deaf Children's Society NR33 7JG waveney@ndcsgroup.org.uk  

East of England West Suffolk Deaf Children's Society IP33 2QZ westsuffolk@ndcsgroup.org.uk  

    London Brent Deaf Children's Society NW10 0ES brent@ndcsgroup.org.uk 

London Bromley Deaf Children's Society BR3 3JQ  bdcs@hotmail.co.uk 

London Croydon Deaf Children's Society CR0 4NG croydon@ndcsgroup.org.uk  

London Foresters (North East London Deaf Children's Society) E4 9QD foresters.neldcs@gmail.com  

London Hounslow and Ealing Deaf Children's Society TW5 9RD hounslowandealing@ndcsgroup.org.uk 

London Lambeth Deaf Children's Society SW2 9SB lambeth@ndcsgroup.org.uk  

London Lewisham Deaf Children's Society SE13 6LG lewisham@ndcsgroup.org.uk 

London Little Crickets (West London Deaf Children's Society) W12 7PH littlecrickets@ndcsgroup.org.uk  

London North London Deaf Children's Society N5 1PF northlondon@ndcsgroup.org.uk 

London Tower Hamlets Deaf Children's Society E2 6AB towerhamlets@ndcsgroup.org.uk 
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    North East South of Tyne and Wearside Deaf Children's Society NE33 2PE southtyneandwearside@ndcsgroup.org.uk 

North East Tyneside Deaf Children's Society NE28 8EE Tyneside.dcs@gmail.com  

    North West Central Lancashire Deaf Children's Society PR2 6TU central.lancs.dcs@outlook.com  

North West Cumbria Deaf Children's Society CA3 8QG carlisleandeden@ndcsgroup.org.uk 

North West Deaf Active (St Helens) WA10 2QB Enquiries@deafnessresourcecentre.org 

North West East Cheshire Deaf Children's Society CW11 3RU amandabarker@ecdcs.co.uk  

North West Happy Hands WA10 2QB h4ppyhands14@gmail.com  

North West Hear4You (Bolton) BL7 9BS hear4youbolton@gmail.com  

North West Lancaster and Morecambe Deaf Children's Society LA1 9TQ lancasterandmorecambedcs@gmail.com  

North West Oldham Deaf Children's Society OL1 1AL odcs@talktalk.net  

North West Rochdale Deaf Children's Society (Aiming Hi) OL16 1AZ rochdale-aiminghi@ndcsgroup.org.uk 

North West Salford Deaf Children's Society M27 0AP salford@ndcsgroup.org.uk  

North West Sefton and West Lancashire Deaf Children's Society PR8 1DJ sefton@ndcsgroup.org.uk  

North West 
Sign Hi, Say Hi (Fylde, Wyre and Blackpool Deaf Children's 
Society) FY3 9JL signhisayhi@ndcsgroup.org.uk  

North West Trafford Deaf Children's Society M41 9BP trafford@ndcsgroup.org.uk  

North West Wigan and Leigh Deaf Children's Society WN1 1YN WiganLeighDCS@outlook.com  

North West Wirral Deaf Children's Society CH44 4TB wirraldcs@yahoo.co.uk 

    Northern Ireland Hands & Voices Deaf Children's Society BT47 6FG handsandvoices@ndcsgroup.org.uk 

Northern Ireland Hearing Hub (Newtownabbey Deaf Children's Society) BT36 6HP nihearinghub@gmail.com  

Northern Ireland Hi Five (Armagh and Dungannon) Deaf Children's Society BT71 5FB hifive@ndcsgroup.org.uk  

Northern Ireland 
Listen hEAR (Lisbur, Saintfield & Downpatrick Deaf Children's 
Society) BT27 6UG listenhear@ndcsgroup.org.uk  

Northern Ireland P.A.N.D.A (North Down and Ards Deaf Children's Society) BT20 4AJ pandagroup229@gmail.com  

Northern Ireland Sound Friends (Portadown Deaf Children's Society) BT63 5TZ Soundfriendsdcs@gmail.com  
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Scotland Dumfries and Galloway Deaf Children's Society DG1 1HX dumfriesandgalloway@ndcsgroup.org.uk  

Scotland Fife Deaf Children's Society KY1 1XT fife@ndcsgroup.org.uk 

Scotland Forth Valley Deaf Children's Society FK10 4JA forthvalley@ndcsgroup.org.uk  

Scotland Grampian Deaf Children's Society AB25 1GW grampian.ndcsgroup@gmail.com  

Scotland Highland Deaf Children's Society IV3 5NR hdcs@live.co.uk 

Scotland Orkney Deaf Children's Society KW15 1AY orkney@ndcsgroup.org.uk  

Scotland The Deaf Children's Society of East Scotland EH10 5BP eastscotland@ndcsgroup.org.uk  

Scotland West of Scotland Deaf Children's Society G2 6LD wsdcs@btconnect.com 

    South East Berkshire Deaf Children's Society RG10 9TB BerksDCS@gmail.com  

South East Brighton, Hove and West Sussex Deaf Children's Society BN3 7BN bhwsdcsoc@btinternet.com  

South East Bucks Deaf Children's Society HP22 6JG Bucks@ndcsgroup.org.uk 

South East East Sussex Deaf Children's Society TN1 1NS info@eastsussexdcs.org.uk  

South East Isle of Wight Deaf Children's Society (now Association) PO37 7LR isleofwight@ndcsgroup.org.uk 

South East Kent Deaf Children's Society ME14 5NZ office@kdcs.org  

South East North Hampshire Deaf Children's Society GU14 9QH northhampshire@ndcsgroup.org.uk 

South East Oxfordshire Deaf Children's Society OX14 4DT oxforddcs@gmail.com  

South East South Hampshire Deaf Children's Society SO15 5QR southhampshire@ndcsgroup.org.uk 

South East Surrey Deaf Children's Society KT6 5JB info@surreydeaf.co.uk  

    South West Bristol Deaf Children's Society BS36 2EW bristol@ndcsgroup.org.uk 

South West 
Chippenham and West Wiltshire Deaf Children's Society (The 
Moonrakers) BA14 7RF moonrakers@ndcsgroup.org.uk  

South West Cornwall Deaf Children's Society TR7 1BD cornwalldcs@gmail.com  

South West Dorset Deaf Children's Society BH22 8PF info@dorsetdcs.co.uk 

South West Exeter and South Devon Deaf Children's Society EX4 3PQ esddcsinfo@yahoo.co.uk 

South West Guernsey Deaf Children's Society GY1 1HE guernsey@ndcsgroup.org.uk  

South West Jersey Society for Deaf Children and Young Adults (Earsay) JE4 2UR info@earsay.je 

South West North Devon Deaf Children's Society EX39 5AY northdevon@ndcsgroup.org.uk  

South West Plymouth Deaf Children's Society PL5 3NG plymouth@ndcsgroup.org.uk  
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South West Swindon and North Wiltshire Deaf Children's Society SN6 8PP swindon@ndcsgroup.org.uk  

    Wales Carmarthenshire and Ceredigion Deaf Children's Society SA31 3LN carmarthenceredigion@ndcsgroup.org.uk 

Wales Flintshire Deaf Children's Society CH5 1DR flintshire@ndcsgroup.org.uk  

Wales North Powys Hearing Impaired Children's Society SY16 2BQ northpowys@ndcsgroup.org.uk  

Wales Pembrokeshire Deaf Children's Society SA61 1HZ pembrokeshire@ndcsgroup.org.uk 

Wales South East Wales Deaf Children's Society NP44 3GA sewales@ndcsgroup.org.uk  

Wales Wrexham and Denbighshire DCS LL13 8HF northeastwales@ndcsgroup.org.uk 

    West Midlands Birmingham and District Deaf Children's Society B42 2HW birmingham@ndcsgroup.org.uk  

West Midlands Coventry and Warwickshire Deaf Children's Society CV32 4AA coventryandwarwickshire@ndcsgroup.org.uk  

West Midlands Dudley Deaf Children's Society DY8 1HA dudleydeafchildrenssociety@yahoo.com 

West Midlands Hereford Deaf Children's Society HR1 3PP hereforddeafchildrensociety@yahoo.co.uk  

West Midlands Shropshire Deaf Children's Society (inc Telford and The Wrekin) TF3 2BF Chair@sdcs4shropshire.com  

West Midlands South Staffordshire Deaf Children's Society ST16 3TW southstaffs@ndcsgroup.org.uk  

West Midlands Stoke-on-Trent and North Staffordshire Deaf Children's Society ST4 4SZ stokeandnstaffs@ndcsgroup.org.uk 

West Midlands Wolverhampton Deaf Children's Society WV1 3AX wdcs112233@gmail.com 

West Midlands Worcester Deaf Children's Society WR3 7SN worcdcs@gmail.com  

    Yorkshire and Humber Bradford Deaf Children's Society BD8 9ES bradford@ndcsgroup.org.uk 

Yorkshire and Humber Doncaster Deaf Children's Society DN1 3JE doncaster@ndcsgroup.org.uk  

Yorkshire and Humber Kirklees Deaf Children's Society HD1 2YZ kirklees@ndcsgroup.org.uk  

Yorkshire and Humber Leeds Deaf Children's Society LS12 1DB leeds@ndcsgroup.org.uk 

Yorkshire and Humber Rotherham Deaf Connections S60 4BW 
www.facebook.com/RotherhamDeafConnections/ 

Yorkshire and Humber Sheffield Deaf Children's Society S11 8AZ sheffielddeafchildrenssociety@gmail.com  

 

mailto:swindon@ndcsgroup.org.uk
mailto:carmarthenceredigion@ndcsgroup.org.uk
mailto:flintshire@ndcsgroup.org.uk
mailto:northpowys@ndcsgroup.org.uk
mailto:pembrokeshire@ndcsgroup.org.uk
mailto:sewales@ndcsgroup.org.uk
mailto:northeastwales@ndcsgroup.org.uk
mailto:birmingham@ndcsgroup.org.uk
mailto:coventryandwarwickshire@ndcsgroup.org.uk
mailto:dudleydeafchildrenssociety@yahoo.com
mailto:hereforddeafchildrensociety@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:Chair@sdcs4shropshire.com
mailto:southstaffs@ndcsgroup.org.uk
mailto:stokeandnstaffs@ndcsgroup.org.uk
mailto:wdcs112233@gmail.com
mailto:worcdcs@gmail.com
mailto:bradford@ndcsgroup.org.uk
mailto:doncaster@ndcsgroup.org.uk
mailto:kirklees@ndcsgroup.org.uk
mailto:leeds@ndcsgroup.org.uk
mailto:sheffielddeafchildrenssociety@gmail.com

